

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

**F COMMERCE Idemark Office** 

# 101011436 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|  | Docket #1783   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| I to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad  | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original   |  |  |  |  |
| documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |  |  |  |
| Michel D. Létourneau   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Walter Maliczyszyn   | Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment  |  |  |  |  |
| Transf manozyozym  | Holding Corporation  |  |  |  |  |
| <b>i</b>   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies   |  |  |  |  |  |
| attached? □Yes ☒ No  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | Street Address: P. O. Box 7663   |  |  |  |  |
| i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i  | City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19803-7663  |  |  |  |  |
| ⊠Assignment □Merger  | Only Ithinington Clare Bolaware 211 10000 7000   |  |  |  |  |
| ☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name  |  |  |  |  |  |
| □Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Yes ⊠No  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: March 26 and 31, 1999  | 1103 EINO  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | ith a new application  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed with a new application the execution date of the application is:   |  |  |  |  |  |
| the execution date of the applica  | auon is.   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(3)   | D. Fatelit No.(5)  |  |  |  |  |
| 09/212,068 Filed December 15, 1998   |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1 ( 09/212,000 Filed December 13, 1990   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers a   | attached? □Yes ⊠No   |  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom   | 6. Total number of applications and patents  |  |  |  |  |
| correspondence concerning documents should be  | involved:  |  |  |  |  |
| mailed:  | illivolved.  |  |  |  |  |
| inanea.  | 1  |  |  |  |  |
| Name: John D. Thallemer  | · •  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Hanie. John D. Handhol   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | 7 Total Foo (27 CFP 2 41) \$ 40.00   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00  |  |  |  |  |
|  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>National Starch and Chemical</u> <u>Company</u>   | □Enclosed  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical   | □Enclosed<br>⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  | □Enclosed<br>図Authorized to be charged to deposit<br>account   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey   | □Enclosed<br>⊠Authorized to be charged to deposit  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  1999 JSHARAZZ 00000190 140455 09212068  | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  7999 JSHABOZZ 00000190 140455 09212068  DO NOT USE  | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  1999 JSHNANZ 00000190 140455 09212068   | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  999 JSHAMOZ 00000190 140455 09212068  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and Signature  | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 ☐ THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  999 J9H000Z 00000190 140455 09212068  DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing  | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 ☐THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached                        |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  1999 J9H007Z 00000190 140455 09212068  AL 40.00 CH DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document. | □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number:  No. 14-0455 □ THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached                     |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  999 J9HARAZZ 00000190 140455 09212068  DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing   | □Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 ☐ THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  999 JSHARAZZ 00000190 140455 09212068  1  | □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 □ THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached  March3/, 1999       |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  999 J9H007Z 00000190 140455 09212068  At 40.00 CH DO NOT USE 9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.  | □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 □ THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached  March3/, 1999       |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company  Street Address: P.O. Box 6500  City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500  999 JSHARAZZ 00000190 140455 09212068  1  | □Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account Number: No. 14-0455 □ THIS SPACE  g information is true and correct and any attached  March3/, 1999  Date |  |  |  |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0268** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

|         | WHEREAS, WE, Michel D. Létourneau and Walter Maliczyszyn, citizens of Canada and the United |
|---------|---|
| States, | respectively, residing at:  |
|         | 961 Duluth Street, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada, J4B 6Y5                                    |

20 Henry Road, Somerville, New Jersey 088676

have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

#### ONE-PASS METHOD FOR PREPARING PAPER SIZE EMULSIONS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was made on December 15, 1998 as Serial No. 09/212,068 and of which we are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation (a corporation of the State of Delaware), P. O. Box 7663, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-7663, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, **Michel D. Létourneau** and **Walter Maliczyszyn**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this

PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0269 assignment; and

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hands this 26th day of MARCH, 1999.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: MARCH, 26th 1999

Country of Boucherville )
) SS:
Province of Quebec )

On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999 before me personally appeared **Michel D**. **Létourneau**, to me known and known to me to be the persons mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and they duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC ANDRE LASSONDE, NOTAIRE

Michel D. Létourneau

Date: 1/17 12 31/99

Walter MALICZYSZYN

- 2 -

| County of Somerset         | )<br>) SS:            |                            |  |  |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| State of New Jersey        | ) 33.                 |                            |  |  |
| Maliczyszyn, to me known a | and known to me to be | the persons mentioned in a | personally appeared <b>Walter</b> nd who executed the foregoing of their own free will and for the |  |
|                            | _                     | Ant)                       | J. Chulinek  |  |
|                            | _                     | NOTARY PUBLIC              |  |  |

JANET S. CHUBRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 200

LAW OFFICES

STACK & FILPI

CHARTERED

SUITE 411

140 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-5298

TELEPHONE (312) 782-0690 FACSIMILE (312) 782-0936

February 1, 1999

OF COUNSEL

JOHN H. SHURTLEFF JAMES A. McGURK

Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Attention: Assignment Office

**RE:** Recordation of document

Dear Sir or Madam:

ROBERT A. FILPI

PAUL F. STACK

Enclosed is a copy of a document which we wish to record with the Patent and Trademark Office. Also enclosed is our check payable to assistant commissioner of Trademarks in the amount of \$40.00 for the necessary recordation fees. Please send a copy of the recorded document to the undersigned at the address set forth above. If you have any question, please contact the undersigned.

Very Truly Yours.

Paul F. Stack

PFS/al Encl.

> PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0272



## FEB 1 9 1999 🐉

## United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



Serial No. 73-421622

Registration No. 1,342,107

Mark: MONOTYPE

Owner: Monotype Typography Ltd.

## Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address of Monotype Typography Ltd., the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

Monotype Typography Ltd. Perrywood Business Park Salfords, Redhill RH1 5JP England

The new telephone number at the above address is (847) 714-0800.

**PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED** that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered Suite 411 140 South Dearborn Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-5298

Date of Execution: February 3, 1999

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on February 3,

199%

Signature

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

02/23/1999 DHGUYEN 00000100 73421622

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Paul F. Stack
Assistant Secretary
The Monotype Corporation Limited
985 Busse Road
Elk Grove Village, Illinois
60007-2400

PATENT REEL: 9878 FRAME: 0273